JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 13, 2007 Hearing Room F
1:00 p.m. Tapes: 22, 23B
Members Present: Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair

Sen. Bates Rep. Garrard

Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek

Sen. Westlund Rep. Morgan

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused: Sen. Winters
Staff Present: Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5031, Department of Human Services — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 22A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:20 p.m.
005 Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing on the Department of Human
Services.
010 Ramona Foley, Assistant

Director, Department of
Children, Adults and
Families Division,
Department of Human

Services

015 Chair Carter

025 Sen. Gordly

028 Chair Carter

029 Ms. Foley

030 Vic Todd, Administrator, Introduces draft of the Oregon Proposed TANF Design
Office for Self- (Exhibit #1);
Sufficiency Programs, Referred to Exhibit #1, February 12, 2007.

Children, Adults and
Families Division,
Department of Human

Services
039 Chair Carter
042 Sen Morrisette
045 Mr. Todd
084 Ms. Foley
088 Mr. Todd
115 Chair Carter
119 Mr. Todd
133 Rep. Kotek

139 Sen. Bates



143 Mr. Todd
152 Sen. Bates

159 David Lyda, Manager
Temporary Assistance to
Needy Families (TANF),
Department of Human

Services
170 Chair Carter
179 Mr. Lyda
183 Sen. Bates
189 Chair Carter
193 Mr. Todd
199 Sen. Morrisette
204 Mr. Todd
214 Sen. Morrisette
218 Mr. Todd
229 Rep. Kotek
239 Sen. Westlund
266 Mr. Todd
275 Sen. Gordly
312 Ms. Foley
340 Rep. Boone
356 Ms. Foley
372 Mr. Todd

Tape 23A
001 Mr. Todd Continues presentation on TANF, Temporary Assistance to
Needy Families.

025 Mr. Lyda
032 Chair Carter
034 Ms. Foley
043 Chair Carter
044 Ms. Foley
046 Mr. Todd
050 Rep. Kotek
062 Mr. Todd
074 Chair Carter
076 Mr. Todd
081 Chair Carter
087 Mr. Todd
091 Ms. Foley
096 Chair Carter
099 Mr. Todd
126 Rep. Kotek

131 Mr. Todd



132
135
140
142
145
153

183
189
259
269
280

335
338
345

Tape 22B
001
006
012
016
025
031
036
042
045
047
050
056
062
064
074
098
103
104
107
114

Chair Carter
Mr. Todd
Chair Carter
Ms. Foley
Chair Carter

Jackie L. Sandquist,
Director, Workforce
Development Program,
Portland Community
College

Chair Carter
Ms. Sandquist
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Sandquist

Rosemary Lazzari,
Outreach Advocate,
Southern Oregon Child
Treatment Center/Dunn
House

Chair Carter
Sen. Bates

Lori Bush, Director,
Workforce Integration
Department, Chemeketa
Community college

Chair Carter
Ms. Bush

Rep. Kotek

Ms. Bush

Ms. Sandquist
Rep. Nathanson
Ms. Lazari
Chair Carter
Rep. Nathanson
Chair Carter
Rep. Nathanson
Ms. Bush

Chair Carter
Rep. Boone

Ms. Sandquist
Sen. Gordly

Ms. Bush

Sen. Gordly

Ms. Bush

Sen. Gordly



125 Sen. Morrisette
132 Chair Carter Adjourns the meeting at 2:30 p.m.



