JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 13, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 22, 23B
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Gordly Sen. Westlund Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Winters	
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5031, Department of Huma	an Services – Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 22A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:20 p.m.
005	Chair Carter	Opens Public Hearing on the Department of Human Services.
010	Ramona Foley, Assistant Director, Department of Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services	
015	Chair Carter	
025	Sen. Gordly	
028	Chair Carter	
029	Ms. Foley	
030	Vic Todd, Administrator, Office for Self- Sufficiency Programs, Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services	Introduces draft of the Oregon Proposed TANF Design (Exhibit #1) ; Referred to Exhibit #1, February 12, 2007.
039	Chair Carter	
042	Sen Morrisette	
045	Mr. Todd	
084	Ms. Foley	
088	Mr. Todd	
115	Chair Carter	
119	Mr. Todd	
133	Rep. Kotek	
139	Sen. Bates	

143	Mr. Todd	
152	Sen. Bates	
159	David Lyda, Manager Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF), Department of Human Services	
170	Chair Carter	
179	Mr. Lyda	
183	Sen. Bates	
189	Chair Carter	
193	Mr. Todd	
199	Sen. Morrisette	
204	Mr. Todd	
214	Sen. Morrisette	
218	Mr. Todd	
229	Rep. Kotek	
239	Sen. Westlund	
266	Mr. Todd	
275	Sen. Gordly	
312	Ms. Foley	
340	Rep. Boone	
356	Ms. Foley	
372	Mr. Todd	
Tape 23A		
001	Mr. Todd	Continues presentation on TANF, Temporary Assistance to Needy Families.
025	Mr. Lyda	
032	Chair Carter	
034	Ms. Foley	
043	Chair Carter	
044	Ms. Foley	
046	Mr. Todd	
050	Rep. Kotek	
062	Mr. Todd	
074	Chair Carter	
076	Mr. Todd	
081	Chair Carter	
087	Mr. Todd	
091	Ms. Foley	
096	Chair Carter	
099	Mr. Todd	
126		
-	Rep. Kotek	
131	Rep. Kotek Mr. Todd	

132	Chair Carter
135	Mr. Todd
140	Chair Carter
142	Ms. Foley
145	Chair Carter
153	Jackie L. Sandquist, Director, Workforce Development Program, Portland Community College
183	Chair Carter
189	Ms. Sandquist
259	Rep. Kotek
269	Ms. Sandquist
280	Rosemary Lazzari, Outreach Advocate, Southern Oregon Child Treatment Center/Dunn House
335	Chair Carter
338	Sen. Bates
345	Lori Bush, Director, Workforce Integration Department, Chemeketa Community college
Tape 22B	
Tape 22B 001	Chair Carter
-	Chair Carter Ms. Bush
001	
001 006	Ms. Bush
001 006 012	Ms. Bush Rep. Kotek
001 006 012 016	Ms. Bush Rep. Kotek Ms. Bush
001 006 012 016 025	Ms. Bush Rep. Kotek Ms. Bush Ms. Sandquist
001 006 012 016 025 031	Ms. Bush Rep. Kotek Ms. Bush Ms. Sandquist Rep. Nathanson
001 006 012 016 025 031 036	Ms. Bush Rep. Kotek Ms. Bush Ms. Sandquist Rep. Nathanson Ms. Lazari
001 006 012 016 025 031 036 042	Ms. Bush Rep. Kotek Ms. Bush Ms. Sandquist Rep. Nathanson Ms. Lazari Chair Carter
001 006 012 016 025 031 036 042 045	Ms. Bush Rep. Kotek Ms. Bush Ms. Sandquist Rep. Nathanson Ms. Lazari Chair Carter Rep. Nathanson
001 006 012 016 025 031 036 042 045 047	Ms. Bush Rep. Kotek Ms. Bush Ms. Sandquist Rep. Nathanson Ms. Lazari Chair Carter Rep. Nathanson Chair Carter
001 006 012 016 025 031 036 042 045 047 050	Ms. Bush Rep. Kotek Ms. Bush Ms. Sandquist Rep. Nathanson Ms. Lazari Chair Carter Rep. Nathanson Chair Carter Rep. Nathanson
001 006 012 016 025 031 036 042 045 045 047 050 056 062 064	Ms. Bush Rep. Kotek Ms. Bush Ms. Sandquist Rep. Nathanson Ms. Lazari Chair Carter Rep. Nathanson Chair Carter Rep. Nathanson Ms. Bush Chair Carter Rep. Boone
001 006 012 016 025 031 036 042 045 047 050 056 056 062 064 074	Ms. Bush Rep. Kotek Ms. Bush Ms. Sandquist Rep. Nathanson Ms. Lazari Chair Carter Rep. Nathanson Chair Carter Rep. Nathanson Ms. Bush Chair Carter
001 006 012 016 025 031 036 042 045 047 050 056 062 064 074 098	Ms. Bush Rep. Kotek Ms. Bush Ms. Sandquist Rep. Nathanson Ms. Lazari Chair Carter Rep. Nathanson Chair Carter Rep. Nathanson Ms. Bush Chair Carter Rep. Boone Ms. Sandquist Sen. Gordly
001 006 012 016 025 031 036 042 045 047 050 056 062 064 074 098 103	Ms. Bush Rep. Kotek Ms. Bush Ms. Sandquist Rep. Nathanson Ms. Lazari Chair Carter Rep. Nathanson Chair Carter Rep. Nathanson Ms. Bush Chair Carter Rep. Boone Ms. Sandquist Sen. Gordly Ms. Bush
001 006 012 016 025 031 036 042 045 047 050 056 062 064 074 098 103 104	Ms. Bush Rep. Kotek Ms. Bush Ms. Sandquist Rep. Nathanson Ms. Lazari Chair Carter Rep. Nathanson Chair Carter Rep. Nathanson Ms. Bush Chair Carter Rep. Boone Ms. Sandquist Sen. Gordly Ms. Bush Sen. Gordly
001 006 012 016 025 031 036 042 045 047 050 056 062 064 074 098 103	Ms. Bush Rep. Kotek Ms. Bush Ms. Sandquist Rep. Nathanson Ms. Lazari Chair Carter Rep. Nathanson Chair Carter Rep. Nathanson Ms. Bush Chair Carter Rep. Boone Ms. Sandquist Sen. Gordly Ms. Bush

125 Sen. Morrisette

132 Chair Carter

Adjourns the meeting at 2:30 p.m.